

OUR VISION & MISSION

"RBGC - The Bay's Community Hub for Sports, Family, and Fun"

Our vision is to establish Redland Bay Golf Club as the premier golf course and community recreation venue in the Redland Bay area. We aim to be the central hub for sports, family activities, and social gatherings, fostering a vibrant and welcoming community.

Mission Statement:

At Redland Bay Golf Club, our mission is to provide exceptional golf, social, and event services that enhance the well-being of our members and the wider community.

Purpose:

- Quality Golf Course: Offer a top-tier golf course for members and the public.
- Community Engagement: Serve as a social and sporting club for the community.
- Event Hosting: Provide a premier venue for weddings and other functions.
- Diverse Activities: Offer a range of activities for all ages.
- Social Hub: Be the central meeting place in Redlands.
- Sustainability: Ensure a sustainable facility for future generations.

Redland Bay Golf Club is dedicated to being the leading community hub for sports, family, and fun in the Redland Bay area.

